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BROTHERHOOD OF MAINTENANCE OF
WAY EMPLOYES
"Organization"

Vs. Award No. 15

CENTRAL VERMONT RAILWAY, INC.
"Carrier"
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TATEMENT c M:

Claim of the Brotherhood that:

(a) Carrier violated Rule 21, Overtime, of the Scheduled
Agreement between the Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Employes
and the Central Vermont Railway effective January 21, 198%, when
it failed to properly compensate Claimant R. Tabor for double
time, as required.

(b) Carrier should now compensate Claimant an additional 16

hours at Foreman's straight time rate of pay as originally
requested and as required by the Rule.

QPINION OF THE BOARD i

By previous agreement of the parties, the holding of the
Board in Award No. 14 is also to be applied to this case. In
light of the Board's denial of the claim in Case No. 14, this

claim therefore is alsc denled.
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AWARD o - : —

Claim denied.
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B. A. WINYER, B. OVITT,

Organization Member Carrier Member
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5. E. BUCHHEIT,
Neutral Member




